

Notice of Action by E-mail Between Meetings for Judicial Council Technology Committee

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B), public notice is hereby given that the Technology Committee proposes to act by email between meetings on **Tuesday**, **December 19 at 12 noon**. The Chair has concluded that prompt action is needed.

Background

At their December 11 open meeting, the Technology Committee voted to recommend that the Judicial Council approve allocations to 16 of the 17 courts that applied for Cycle 2 funding related to the Remote Access to Court Proceedings (AB 716) budget change proposal (BCP). (See chart of recommended allocations.) Clarification was needed regarding the funding requested from Sacramento Superior Court to ensure that it met the requirements of AB 716, and the asked staff follow up with Sacramento Superior Court. This clarification has now been received and committee can now vote on whether to recommend that the council approve the additional funding of \$1,350,000 for the 27 eligible courtrooms to Sacramento Superior Court. (Please see materials.) Due to the need to take action within a short timeframe, the chair determined that an action by email was necessary.

Proposed Action

The committee will consider whether to recommend approval of the additional allocation of \$1,350,000 for the 27 eligible courtrooms to Sacramento Superior Court for Cycle 2 funding to courts related to the Remote Access to Court Proceedings (AB 716) BCP.

Written Comment

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), written comments pertaining to the proposed action may be submitted before the Technology Committee acts on the proposal. For this specific meeting, comments should be e-mailed to jctc@jud.ca.gov. Only written comments received by **Tuesday**, **December 19 at 12 noon** will be provided to advisory body members.

Posted on: December 18, 2023